Single Assessment Pass Rate

South Carolina
Academic Year 2004 - 2005

College of
Charleston Statewide
ETS 195 in Cohort 2,218 in Cohort

Type of Assessment Test Code Total Pass % Pas Total Pass % Pass
Basic Skills
PPST Mathematics/CBTMathematics/EEE 0997 138 138 100% 2116 2114 100%
PPST Reading/CBT Reading/EEE 0998 138 138 100% 2116 2116 100%
PPST Writing/CBT Writing/EEE 0999 138 138 100% 2116 2115 100%
Professional Knowledge
Elementary Ed.: Content Area Exercises 0012 85 84 99% 816 797 98%
Professional Knowledge 0520
Principles of Learning and Teaching K-6 0522 326 305 94%
Principles of Learning and Teaching 5-9 0523 47 38 81%
Principles of Learning and Teaching 7-12 LyZem @00 98 82  84%
Academic Content Area
Education in the Elementary School 0010 I
Elementary Ed.: Curriculum Instruction and Assessment 0011 86 84 98% 823 803 98%
Early Childhood Education 0020 33 33 100% 400 399 100%
Educ of Young Child 0021 12 12 100% 120 120 100%
Biology and General Science 0030 51 51
English Language and Literature 0040
English Lang., Lit., & Comp.: Content Knowledge 0041
English Lang., Lit., & Comp.: Essays 0042
Middle School ELA 0049
Mathematics 0060
Mathematics: Content Knowledge 0061
Mathematics: Proofs, Models, & Problems, Part 0063
Middle School Mathematics 0069
Chemistry, Physics and General Science 0070
Social Studies: Content 0081
Social Studies: Interpretation of Materials 0083
Middle School Social Studies 150 Multi-Categorical Special E 0089
Physical Education: Content Knowledge 0091
Physical Education: Movement Forms - Video Evaluation (co ~ 0093
Music Education 0110
Music Concepts & Processes 0111 67 63 94%
Music Content Knowledge 0113 74 74 100%
Art Education 0130
Art Making 0131 39 38 97%
Art Content Knowledge 0133 40 40 100%
French: Productive Language Skills 0171
French: Content Knowledge 0173
German: Content Knowledge 0181
German: Productive Language Skills 0182
Spanish: Content Knowledge 0191
Spanish: Productive Language Skills 0192

Middle School Science 0439
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Type of Assessment

Other Content Area
Technology Education
Business Education

Home Economics Education
Psychology

Teaching Special Populations

Education of Deaf and Hard of Hearing Students
Teaching Students with Visual Impairments
Education of Students with Mental Retardation
SE Students w/Mental Retardation
Speech-Language Path

Special Education

Education of Exceptional Students: Core Content Knowledge
Teaching Students with Emotional Disturbance
SE Behavior/Emotional

Teaching Students with Learning Disabilities

Ed of Except Students: Lrn Dis

Total Tests Taken

ETS

0050
0100
0120
0390

0271
0280
0320
0321
0330
0350
0353
0370
0371
0380
0382

College of
Charleston

Test Code Total

14

32

18

17

783

195 in Cohort
Pass % Pas Total

13 93%

32 100%

18 100%

17 100%

777 99%

Statewide

2,218 in Cohort

61

60

Pass % Pass

98%

115 115

100%

38

38

100%

64

64

100%



