Single Assessment Pass Rate

South Carolina Academic Year 2004 - 2005

	ETS	Cha	ege of rleston n Cohort	Statewide 2,218 in Cohort		
Type of Assessment	Test Code	Total	Pass % Pa	s Total	Pass ⁶	% Pass
Basic Skills						
PPST Mathematics/CBTMathematics/EEE	0997	138	138 100 %	2116	2114	100%
PPST Reading/CBT Reading/EEE	0998	138	138 100 %	2116	2116	100%
PPST Writing/CBT Writing/EEE	0999	138	138 100 %	2116	2115	100%
Professional Knowledge						
Elementary Ed.: Content Area Exercises	0012	85	84 99 %	816	797	98%
Professional Knowledge	0520					
Principles of Learning and Teaching K-6	0522			326	305	94%
Principles of Learning and Teaching 5-9	0523			47	38	81%
Principles of Learning and Teaching 7-12	0524			98	82	84%
Academia Content Avec						
Academic Content Area	0010					
Education in the Elementary School		0.0	0.4 000/	000	000	98%
Elementary Ed.: Curriculum Instruction and Assessment	0011	86	84 98 %		803	
Early Childhood Education	0020	33	33 100 %		399	100%
Educ of Young Child	0021	12	12 100 %	_	120	100%
Biology and General Science	0030			51	51	100%
English Language and Literature	0040			440	440	000/
English Lang., Lit., & Comp.: Content Knowledge	0041			118	116	98%
English Lang., Lit., & Comp.: Essays	0042			118	116	98%
Middle School ELA	0049			28	28	100%
Mathematics Control (Control of Control of C	0060			50	50	000/
Mathematics: Content Knowledge	0061			59	58	98%
Mathematics: Proofs, Models, & Problems, Part	0063			59	58	98%
Middle School Mathematics	0069			26	25	96%
Chemistry, Physics and General Science	0070			475	4.07	050/
Social Studies: Content	0081			175	167	95%
Social Studies: Interpretation of Materials	0083			170	167	98%
Middle School Social Studies 150 Multi-Categorical Special E				33	33	100%
Physical Education: Content Knowledge	0091			92	92	100%
Physical Education: Movement Forms - Video Evaluation (co				82	80	98%
Music Education	0110			07	00	0.40/
Music Concepts & Processes	0111			67	63	94%
Music Content Knowledge	0113			74	74	100%
Art Education	0130			00	0.0	070/
Art Making	0131			39	38	97%
Art Content Knowledge	0133			40	40	100%
French: Productive Language Skills	0171					
French: Content Knowledge	0173					
German: Content Knowledge	0181					
German: Productive Language Skills	0182			1.5	4.0	40001
Spanish: Content Knowledge	0191			12	12	100%
Spanish: Productive Language Skills	0192			12	12	100%
Middle School Science	0439			21	21	100%

Single Assessment Pass Rate

South Carolina Academic Year 2004 - 2005

	College of							
		Charleston			Statewide			
	ETS	195 in Cohort			2,218	2,218 in Cohort		
Type of Assessment	Test Code	Total	Pass	% Pas T	otal	Pass %	√ Pass	
Other Content Area								
Technology Education	0050							
Business Education	0100							
Home Economics Education	0120							
Psychology	0390							
, 0,								
Teaching Special Populations								
Education of Deaf and Hard of Hearing Students	0271							
Teaching Students with Visual Impairments	0280							
Education of Students with Mental Retardation	0320							
SE Students w/Mental Retardation	0321	14	13	93%	61	60	98%	
Speech-Language Path	0330							
Special Education	0350							
Education of Exceptional Students: Core Content Knowledge	0353	32	32	100%	115	115	100%	
Teaching Students with Emotional Disturbance	0370							
SE Behavior/Emotional	0371	18	18	100%	38	38	100%	
Teaching Students with Learning Disabilities	0380							
Ed of Except Students: Lrn Dis	0382	17	17	100%	64	64	100%	
Total Tests Taken		783	777	99%				